RESISTORS
TECHNOLOGY OF TOMORROW
19
UNDER DEVELOPMENT
UNDER DEVELOPMENT
FLAT CHIP
HIGH FREQUENCY
THIN FILM

0402 SHDR 004* 0.5 1.0 – 0.22 0.44 0.22
d(±0.02)
TYPE DESIGNATION (HOW TO ORDER)
PRODUCT CODE REFERENCE
NUMBER
001: 0202
004: 0402
TERMINATION
SURFACE MATERIAL
G: Au
SHDR 001 TDG
TAPING*
K: chip tray
U: wafer
TD: paper tape
*Please see “PACKAGING”
1 Ceramic substrate
2 Thin TaN layer
3 Termination (Au)
4 Coating (Polyimide)
STRUCTURE
NEW
a
RATING
SIZE TYPE TYPE OF
ELECTRODE
RESISTANCE RANGE
0202 SHDR 001
B (Bonding) - 100 ± 50
0.031 W 20 V DC ... 22 Ω ... 390 Ω
0402 SHDR 004 0.063 W – 10 GHz 50 Ω and 75 Ω
T.C.R.
(ppm/K)
RATED
VOLTAGE
RATED
POWER J(±5%) • E12
IMPEDANCE vs. FREQUENCY CHARACTERISTIC
10
0.1 1 10 100
100
1000
Im
pe
da
nc
e
Z
 [Ω
]
Frequency [GHz]
SHDR 0202
Thick Film Chip Resistors
300Ω
220Ω
120Ω
68Ω
390Ω
300Ω
220Ω
120Ω
68Ω
390Ω
b
TYPICAL ATTENUATION
DERATING CURVE
FREQUENCY
RANGE